# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The International Genomics Consortium		03/27/2006	CORPORATION:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Molecular Profiling Institute, Inc.	
Street Address:	445 North Fifth Street	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78480849	TARGET NOW
Serial Number:	78480853	PERSONALIZED MEDICINE EXPERT SYSTEM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kbennani@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Howard I. Sobelman

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 East Van Buren

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39996.0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard I. Sobelman
Signature:	/hs/
Date:	04/20/2006 TRADEMARK

900047108 REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0736

78480849

O 59% TO

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0737

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, The International Genomics Consortium, of 445 North Fifth Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, has applied for registration of certain marks which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely:

<u>Mark</u>	Appln/Reg. No.	Appln/Reg. Date
MOLECULAR PROFILING INSTITUTE MOLECULAR PROFILING TARGET NOW PERMEDEX PERSONALIZED MEDICINE EXPERT	78/480,821 78/480,827 78/480,849 78/480,856	September 9, 2004 September 9, 2004 September 9, 2004 September 9, 2004
SYSTEM	78/480,853	September 9, 2004

AND WHEREAS, **MOLECULAR PROFILING INSTITUTE, INC.**, of 445 North Fifth Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85004, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **THE INTERNATIONAL GENOMICS CONSORTIUM** does hereby assign to said **MOLECULAR PROFILING INSTITUTE, INC.** all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said marks and the above-identified registration thereof.

With respect to any intent-to-use trademark applications listed above, this assignment is to a successor in interest which is ongoing and existing, and this transfer includes all of the business appurtenant thereto pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1060.

THE INTERNATIONAL GENOMICS CONSORTIUM  By: Elizabeth Montemayor  Typed/Printed Name: Elizabeth Montemayor
Title:
TATE OF ARIZONA ),
COUNTY OF Maric opa ) ,
On this 27th day of March, 2006, before me appeared Elizabeth Montemayor ne person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the
ne person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on benair of the
dentified corporation.  Notary Public State of Arizona
Maricopa County August 1990
Lory L McChesney Expires May 05, 2006  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
May 5,2006

Sobelmh\PHX\1693404.2

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003293 FRAME: 0738